PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4813373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT CRAIG MCCLOSKEY	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUEFIELD ACRES INC.	
Street Address:	1085 COLVILLE RD.	
City:	NORTH WILTSHIRE, PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	COA 1YO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9258940
Patent Number:	9769979
Application Number:	14999599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-360-0080 Email: snaimi@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1652.074444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CRAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=11R3339#page1.tif source=11R3339#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044852 FRAME: 0347 504766645

ASSIGNMENT

I, Robert Craig McCloskey, whose full post office address in Canada is 1085 Colville Rd., North Wiltshire, PE COA 1YO, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Bluefield Acres Inc. whose full post office address in Canada is 1085 Colville Rd., North Wiltshire, PE COA 1YO, all of my right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to our invention listed in the attached "Schedule A", and in and to all of our corresponding right, title and interest in any subsequently filed patent applications based thereon or derived therefrom and including, without limitation, any and all U.S. non-provisional patent filings, international patent filings, regional patent filings and national patent filings as well as any and all patents to issue or reissue in any country or region of the world from such filings.

raig McCloskev

Witness

Date

R. C. McCloske

President

Witness

Date

PATENT REEL: 044852 FRAME: 0348

SCHEDULE "A"

COUNTRY	TITLE	APPLICATION/PATENT NUMBER
CANADA	A METHOD FOR PLANTING POTATOES AT HIGH SPEED AND EQUIPMENT FOR CARRYING OUT THAT METHOD	2,816,747
U.S.A.	METHOD FOR PLANTING POTATOES AT HIGH SPEED AND EQUIPMENT FOR CARRYING OUT THAT METHOD	9,258,940
U.S.A.	METHOD FOR PLANTING POTATOES AT HIGH SPEED AND EQUIPMENT FOR CARRYING OUT THAT METHOD	9,769,979
CANADA	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	2,931,775
U.S.A.	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	14/999,599
UKRAINE	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	A 2017 08045
EUROPEAN	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	16 810 650.8
RUSSIA	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	2017127294
INDIA	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	201737012906
CHINA	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	201680003712.6
BRAZIL	DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM FOR A SEED PLANTER	BR1120170103338

PATENT REEL: 044852 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 02/07/2018